

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>1993 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	November 25, 2016
<b>Contact Name:</b>	David S. Schwanke
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7286
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://www.uheaa.org/investors">https://www.uheaa.org/investors</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	18,233	18,029	36,812,447	36,398,149	412,014	426,782	7.07%	7.0610%	3.64%	3.65%	3.29%	3.30%	102.04	102.02
Unsubsidized Stafford	7,727	7,645	21,674,883	21,489,018	494,734	494,919	4.21%	4.2153%	3.80%	3.82%	3.48%	3.49%	113.98	113.92
Subsidized Consolidation	22,366	22,186	228,082,922	225,836,817	1,782,221	1,839,004	43.68%	43.6549%	4.43%	4.43%	3.35%	3.36%	156.70	156.34
Unsubsidized Consolidation	18,811	18,668	233,085,935	231,069,810	3,211,448	3,261,102	44.90%	44.9315%	4.44%	4.44%	3.25%	3.26%	188.95	188.48
PLUS and Grad PLUS	101	101	496,819	488,558	12,771	12,180	0.10%	0.0960%	5.11%	5.12%	4.80%	4.92%	81.28	82.03
SLS	62	62	211,027	210,228	2,545	2,814	0.04%	0.0408%	3.69%	3.69%	3.62%	3.62%	109.17	109.10
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>66,691</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>515,492,580</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>6,036,801</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.35%</b>	<b>4.36%</b>	<b>3.31%</b>	<b>3.32%</b>	<b>165.41</b>	<b>165.05</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	52,438	51,921	404,323,201	400,488,172	4,117,079	4,193,121	77.61%	77.60%	4.02%	4.02%	2.84%	2.85%	166.05	165.75
Non-Floor	14,862	14,770	116,040,832	115,004,408	1,798,654	1,843,680	22.39%	22.40%	5.53%	5.53%	4.95%	4.96%	163.16	162.59
<b>Total</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>66,691</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>515,492,580</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>6,036,801</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.35%</b>	<b>4.36%</b>	<b>3.31%</b>	<b>3.32%</b>	<b>165.41</b>	<b>165.05</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	52,250	51,315	417,212,091	406,678,157	3,146,522	3,033,235	79.87%	78.56%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,575	1,491	11,255,720	10,825,333	173,968	143,614	2.17%	2.10%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,332	922	10,260,158	6,591,931	248,199	130,960	2.00%	1.29%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	984	919	6,808,428	6,874,090	166,461	204,991	1.33%	1.36%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	850	790	5,853,885	5,779,373	162,333	168,441	1.14%	1.14%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	696	728	3,950,326	4,777,615	114,417	142,261	0.77%	0.94%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	449	558	3,072,431	3,173,640	118,255	107,862	0.61%	0.63%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	406	456	2,861,170	3,078,055	98,620	127,547	0.56%	0.61%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	271	329	1,680,714	2,269,385	77,144	85,524	0.33%	0.45%						
271+ Days Delinquent	241	227	1,146,043	1,174,477	52,736	51,109	0.23%	0.24%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>59,054</b>	<b>57,735</b>	<b>464,100,966</b>	<b>451,222,056</b>	<b>4,358,655</b>	<b>4,195,544</b>	<b>89.01%</b>	<b>87.32%</b>						
In School	115	124	336,142	371,329	48,332	61,239	0.07%	0.08%						
Grace	68	51	147,740	95,328	32,190	12,452	0.03%	0.02%						
Forbearance	3,110	3,962	27,438,612	36,604,833	639,432	969,979	5.34%	7.21%						
Deferment	4,452	4,289	25,415,056	24,315,228	674,420	637,757	4.96%	4.78%						
Claims in Progress	471	500	2,874,547	2,832,836	139,980	136,942	0.57%	0.57%						
Claims Denied	30	30	50,970	50,970	22,724	22,888	0.02%	0.02%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>66,691</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>515,492,580</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>6,036,801</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>							
4 Year	53,246	52,800	452,622,395	448,152,219	4,841,408	4,922,158	86.92%	86.87%
2 Year	7,754	7,665	32,506,259	32,271,188	511,951	521,651	6.27%	6.29%
Graduate	1,110	1,100	8,844,840	8,791,420	124,802	127,950	1.71%	1.71%
Proprietary	4,905	4,829	20,167,624	20,001,420	391,141	414,066	3.91%	3.92%
Unknown	285	297	6,222,915	6,276,333	46,431	50,976	1.19%	1.21%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>66,691</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>515,492,580</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>6,036,801</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Portfolio by SAP Index**

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,450	1,442	4,203,127	4,181,784	139,578	141,326	0.83%	0.83%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	19,510	19,318	43,570,013	43,058,647	571,284	583,719	8.39%	8.37%
LIBOR+2.24	1,044	1,041	13,680,734	13,615,131	259,327	268,568	2.65%	2.66%
LIBOR+2.64	39,161	38,821	420,657,970	416,754,052	3,739,302	3,820,564	80.64%	80.64%
T+2.20/2.80	1,783	1,765	3,811,307	3,759,202	41,606	43,409	0.73%	0.73%
T+2.50/3.10	209	206	522,519	523,593	12,429	11,805	0.10%	0.10%
T+3.10	3,796	3,758	32,326,732	32,026,989	1,053,647	1,074,684	6.34%	6.35%
T+3.25	308	301	1,458,669	1,438,341	78,754	74,483	0.29%	0.29%
T+3.50	39	39	132,962	134,841	19,806	18,243	0.03%	0.03%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>66,691</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>515,492,580</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>6,036,801</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Borrower Benefits †**

**Rate Reduction Benefits**

1% Qualified	25,183	24,970	252,764,341	250,214,442	957,308	995,702	48.21%	48.17%
2% Qualified	4,573	4,597	5,974,749	6,035,073	22,916	25,272	1.14%	1.16%
1% Eligible	902	885	18,378,068	17,845,264	446,044	415,996	3.58%	3.50%
2% Eligible	4,034	3,931	12,334,370	12,262,307	266,321	264,360	2.39%	2.40%
None Offered	32,608	32,308	230,912,505	229,135,494	4,223,144	4,335,471	44.68%	44.77%
<b>Total</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>66,691</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>515,492,580</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>6,036,801</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Automatic Payment Benefit**

.25% Qualified	197	198	1,875,258	1,868,929	16,175	16,123	0.36%	0.36%
.50% Qualified	4,370	4,334	38,969,339	38,435,029	140,430	145,342	7.43%	7.40%
1.25% Qualified	23,421	23,239	214,678,005	212,136,273	469,816	488,034	40.88%	40.77%
.25% Eligible	699	695	5,871,840	5,867,339	167,407	168,034	1.15%	1.16%
.50% Eligible	5,649	5,609	51,038,173	50,725,605	1,083,184	1,110,191	9.90%	9.94%
1.25% Eligible	32,826	32,478	205,192,344	203,727,889	4,000,159	4,066,313	39.75%	39.84%
None Offered	138	138	2,739,074	2,731,516	38,562	42,764	0.53%	0.53%
<b>Total</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>66,691</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>515,492,580</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>6,036,801</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Principal Reduction:**

2% Qualified	40	40	75,472	74,368	907	964	0.01%	0.01%
2% Eligible	481	481	1,402,478	1,399,257	40,677	42,391	0.28%	0.28%
None Offered	66,779	66,170	518,886,083	514,018,955	5,874,149	5,993,446	99.71%	99.71%
<b>Total</b>	<b>67,300</b>	<b>66,691</b>	<b>520,364,033</b>	<b>515,492,580</b>	<b>5,915,733</b>	<b>6,036,801</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned